(excluding tax)

 -   479.77

(ii) Interim Dividend
	� For the year ended March 31, 2021 of H0.50 per share (excluding tax)  1,599.23  -
	� For the year ended March 31, 2021 of H0.50 per share (excluding tax)  1,599.23  -
	� For the year ended March 31, 2020 of H0.50 per share (excluding tax)  -   1,599.22

b)	 Loan covenants

	 Under the terms of major borrowing facilities, the Company is required to comply with the following covenants:

	 - the current ratio must be more than 1.33 times;

	 - the debt to equity must remain lower than 1 times;

	 - the promoter’s holding must not be less than 51%;

	 - the total outside liability to tangible net worth ratio must not exceed 1 times;

	 - the total outside liability to adjusted tangible net worth must not exceed 1.1 times;

	 - the Net Debts to EBITDA must not exceed 5 times;

	 - the Net Working Capital to be maintained at minimum level of 30% of current assets;

Strengthen Strengthen Weaken Weaken

Particulars Currency

Effect on profit after
tax Gain/(Loss)

Effect on other
components of

equity Gain/(Loss)

Effect on profit after
tax Gain/(Loss)

Effect on other
components of

equity Gain/(Loss)

March
31,

2021

March
31, 2020

March
31,

2021

March
31, 2020

March
31,

2021

March
31, 2020

March
31,

2021

March
31, 2020

Sensitivity of change in
exchange rate by 1%*

EURO 6.60 1.00 (25.77) (96.32) (6.60) (1.00) 25.77 96.32

Sensitivity of change in
exchange rate by 1%*

USD 73.61 79.73 (284.16) (5.92) (73.61) (79.73) 284.16 5.92

Sensitivity of change in
exchange rate by 1%*

GBP 4.29 0.86 (7.61) (3.50) (4.29) (0.86) 7.61 3.50

		  * Holding all other variables constant

	 2)	 Interest rate risk

		  i)	 Liabilities

			   The Company’s policy is to minimise interest rate cash flow risk exposures on long-term financing. As at March 31,
2021, the Company is exposed to changes in market interest rates through bank borrowings at variable interest
rates. The Company’s investments in fixed deposits all pay fixed interest rates.

			   Interest rate risk exposure

			   Below is the overall exposure of the Company to interest rate risk:

Description March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020

Variable rate borrowing  37,909.44  56,485.92